

11-03-2006



(Revinage)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			Attorney Docket No. 1160.44736X00
	10333	1973	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate.		se record the attache	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Ravinderpal Singh SANDHU		2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies)
Brett Jason SCHOPPERT		Name: TriCiphe	
Ravi GANESAN		11101	,
Mihir BELLARE			
Colin Joseph DESA			
		Street Address: 1	900 Alameda de las Pulgas
			Suite 112
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached			San Mateo, CA 94403
3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date: Februa			
March 2, 2005; March 19, 2005; April 4, 2005	5; February		
14, 2005. ☐ Assignment			
	of Namo		
	roi Name		
Joint Research Agreement		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Government Interest Assignment		Auditional hame(s) &	address(es) attached: Li Tes Li Te
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT Som	e of the		
Execution Dates were incorrectly reversed	for some of		
the inventors on just the previous Notice of			
Recordation.			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		This document is bei	ng filed together with a new application.
A Detent Application No. (c)	1	B. Patent Registrat	ion No (s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)		D. Patent Negistrat	1011 NO.(3)
11/055,988			
	İ		
_Additio	onal number(s) attac	ched 🗌 Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	lence	6 Total number of a	oplications and patents involved 1
concerning document should be mailed:		o. Total number of ap	phications and paterits involved [i]
N ANTONELLI TERRY CTOUT 9 KI	DALIE LI B	7. Total fee (37 CFF	\$ 3.41)\$
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KI	RAUS, LLP		A I II Wassa
	ì		be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account
Internal Address:		Enclosed	be charged to deposit account
Internal Address.			(government interest not affecting title)
1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE 1800	o L		-
	Γ		
		8. Payment Informa	tion:
City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209		a. Credit Card Las	et 4 numbers:
1			piration date:
Phone Number: (703) 312-6600		-^-	
Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666		b. Deposit account i	number: 01-2135
Email Address: email@antonelli.com			
		Authorized User Nar	ne:
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			percent and any attached conv
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy			
is a true copy of the original document.			
\			
Alfred A. Stadnicki, Reg#30,226			October 31, 2006
	Signatur		Date
Name of Person Signing	Signatur	-	Duit

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: (12)

	OIPE HOES	DA 11/2 44736
•	OCT 31 2000 \$ 11-2	25/2065 AAS 1160-44736
• •	Form PTO-1395 (Rev. 07/05) R OMB No. 0651-0654 (exp. 6/35) 008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
ı	103	126558 Attorney Docket No. 1160.44736X00
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	erecord the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
50.91-1)	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ravinderpal Singh SANDHU Brett Jason SCHOPPERT Ravi GANESAN Mihir BELLARE Collin Joseph deSa	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: <u>TriCipher, Inc.</u>
7	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1900 Alameda de las Pulgas Suite 112
V	Execution Date(s) Feb. 14,14,2005; March 2,19, 2005; April 4, 2005 Assignment	San Mateo, CA 94403 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	4. Application or patent numbers(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)
	11/055,988	
		attached ☐ Yes ☒ No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
	Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE 1800	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: 703-312-6000 Fax Number: 703-312-6668	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date06/06
	Email Address: email@antonelli.com	b. Deposit account number: 01-2135 11/21/2965 JAD901 98696191 11955988 Authorized User Name 81 Ft:8621 48.99 0P
	مسين	THIS SPACE
	Alfred A. Stadnicki, Reg#30,226	Resubmitting 11/18/2005
	Name of Person Signing Signati	ure Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT

REEL: 018479 FRAME: 0496

Docket No.: 3001-34 File No.: 1160.44736X00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we (as applicable), Ravinderpal Singh SANDHU, Brett Jason SCHOPPERT, Ravi GANESAN, Mihir BELLARE and Collin Joseph deSa have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled "AUTHENTICATION PROTOCOL USING A MULTI-FACTOR ASYMMETRIC KEY PAIR", for which an application for United States Letters Patent [X] is filed herewith or [] was filed on February 14, 2005 as Application Serial No.

AND WHEREAS, I/we hereby acknowledge my/our obligation to transfer the entire right, title and interest to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefore to TriCipher, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State/Commonwealth of California and having an address of 1900 Alameda de las Pulgas, Suite 112, San Mateo, CA 94403;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-inpart, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention including rights to priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883), as amended:

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I/we hereby acknowledge and agree that I/we have not and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute such additional assignments and other writings, for example statements and other affidavits, and do such additional acts, for example giving testimony, as said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of rights granted in said invention, and render all necessary in making application for and obtaining original, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including those relating to the enforcement of any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of said applications or patents, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns and legal representatives of me/us and ASSIGNEE;

AND I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue

PATENT

any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby. Date: 2/14/05 Name: Rayinderful S Salla Ravinderpal Singh SANDHU, State/Commonwealth of: <u>Virginia</u>
County of: <u>Arling fon</u> Then personally appeared the above-named Rovinderpal Singh Sandha of <u>Tri Cipher</u>, Tric, this <u>1414</u> day of <u>February</u>, <u>2005</u>, to me personally known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged the same to be his or her own free act and deed, before me. Notary Public
My commission expires 2/38/2009 Brett Jason SCHOPPERT State/Commonwealth of: County of: Then personally appeared the above-named known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged the same to be his or her own free act and deed, before me. **Notary Public**

Docket No.: 3001-34 File No.: 1160.44736X00

2

Docket No.: 3001-34 File No.: 1160.44736X00

any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said **ASSIGNEE**, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date:	Name:
	(signed)
	Ravinderpal Singh SANDHU,
State/Commonwealth of: County of:	
	ared the above- named
this day of known to me to be the perso assignment and acknowledg before me.	, to me personally known and n described in and who executed the foregoing ed the same to be his or her own free act and deed,
	Notary Public My commission expires
Date: ZMAR Z <i>00</i> 5	Name: signed)
	Brett Jason SCHOPPERT
State/Commonwealth of: _ ^ County of: _ FA PRFAX	т. Д.
Then personally appe	ared the above-named Bred Jacon Schopfed
this <u>D</u> day of <u>MAR U</u>	n described in and who executed the foregoing ed the same to be his or her own free act and deed, Notary Public

Docket No.: 3001-34 File No.: 1160.44736X00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we (as applicable), Ravinderpal Singh SANDHU, Brett Jason SCHOPPERT, Ravi GANESAN, Mihir BELLARE and Collin Joseph deSa have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled "AUTHENTICATION PROTOCOL USING A MULTI-FACTOR ASYMMETRIC KEY PAIR", for which an application for United States Letters Patent [] is filed herewith or [X] was filed on February 14, 2005 as Application Serial No. \(\(\subset\)\(\subset\

AND WHEREAS, I/we hereby acknowledge my/our obligation to transfer the entire right, title and interest to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefore to TriCipher, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State/Commonwealth of California and having an address of 1900 Alameda de las Pulgas, Suite 112, San Mateo, CA 94403:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention including rights to priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883), as amended;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I/we hereby acknowledge and agree that I/we have not and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE. execute such additional assignments and other writings, for example statements and other affidavits, and do such additional acts, for example giving testimony, as said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of rights granted in said invention, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original. continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including those relating to the enforcement of any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of said applications or patents, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns and legal representatives of me/us and ASSIGNEE:

AND I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue

Docket No.: 3001-34 File No.: 1160.44736X00	·
Date: 3/19/05	My commission expiresName:(signed)
	Ravi GANESAN
State/Commonwealth of: Cal County of: San Mate	i Fornia
Then personally appeared of TVIONICE	the above-named <u>Ravi Gane San</u> , <u>200 S</u> , to me personally known and
known to me to be the person de assignment and acknowledged the	, 200 5, to me personally known and escribed in and who executed the foregoing he same to be his or her own free act and deed,
CARLOS GARCIA Z COMM. # 1320220 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA TI	Notary Public My commission expires Sept. 8, 2005
SAN MATEO COUNTY My Comm. Expires SEP 08, 2005 V Date:	Name:
Date.	(signed)
	Mihir BELLARE
State/Commonwealth of: County of:	
Then personally appeared of	
this day of	, to me personally known and
known to me to be the person de	escribed in and who executed the foregoing the same to be his or her own free act and deed,
	Notary Public My commission expires

Date: _____ Name: _____ (signed) Ravi GANESAN State/Commonwealth of: County of: Then personally appeared the above-named _____ of___ _____, ____, to me personally known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged the same to be his or her own free act and deed, before me. Notary Public My commission expires Date: 4/4/05 Name: _ vahi-Mihir BELLARE County of: SAN DIESO Then personally appeared the above-named MIHIR BELLARE of SAN DIESO of APRIL , OS , to me personally known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged the same to be his or her own free act and deed, before me. <u>Julia Maureen Latina</u> Nothry Public My commission expires <u>November</u> 23, 2006 JULIA MAUREEN LATIMER Commission # 1386713 Notary Public - California 🖁 San Diego County My Comm. Expires Nov 23, 2006

Docket No.: 3001-34 File No.: 1160.44736X00

Docket No.: 3001-34 File No.: 1160.44736X00
Date:
/ (signed)
Collin Joseph deSa
State/Commonwealth of: <u>Virginia</u> County of: <u>Aclington</u>
County of: Helington
Then personally appeared the above-named Collin Joseph de Sa
of TriCipher, Inc.
this 14th day of February, 2005, to me personally known and
known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
assignment and acknowledged the same to be his or her own free act and deed, before me.
belore me.
Notary Public My commission expires 2/28/2009

4